The only similar plot now for sale in this immediate vicinity is between Fifty-third and 

Fifty-fourth streets, owned by Mr. Le(Ferts Bergen, who is offering it at $20o,000, but I am 
inclined to think he would take less, say $175,000. 

I appraise the above-mentioned plot at one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($175,000). 

ISAAC H. CARY. 

ISAAC H.CARY, REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE, 
No. 2oo FULTON STREET, 

BROOKLYN, N. Y., April 26, Igo!. 

Hon. BIRD S. COLER, Comptroller, New York City: 
DEAR SIR—Agreeable to your request, I have inspected the plot belonging to the City,

[...]

Whereas, The said proposed terms of exchange do not appear to the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment to be fair and equitable to the City ; and 

Whereas, It appears that fair terms and conditions for said exchange would be the payment 
to the City of the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 	 - 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 134 of the Laws of 1901, the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment hereby fixes as the terms of the said exchange, the payment to 
The City of New York of the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Which were adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the Council and 

President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller offered the following: 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by this Board on December 27, 1900 (see Minutes,

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidder, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow-
lag resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of nine hundred and twenty-nine dollars ($929), be and the same is hereby, appropriated 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller, 
pursuant to section 48 of The Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of which is 
hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered into by the Com-

[...]

CITY OF NEW YORK-DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, 
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 

May i6, Igot. 
Hon. BIRD S. COLER, Comptroller: 

SIR-The Board of Education by resolution adopted May 8, r9oz, appropriated, subject to 
the approval of the B and of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of nine hundred and twenty-
nine dollars ($929) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued 
by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the 
issue of which is made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered into by

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the awards be made to the lowest bidder in 
each instance, in which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for 
adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of nineteen thousand eight hundred and forty-six dollars ($19,846) be, and the same is hereby 
appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the 
Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of 
which is hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of contracts to be entered into by the

[...]

CITY OF NEW YORK-DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, 
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 

May 16, 1901. 
Hon. BIRD S. COLER, Comptroller. 

SIR-The Board of Education, by resolution adopted May 8, 19o1, appropriated, subject to 
the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of nineteen thousand eight 
hundred and forty-six dollars ($19,846) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
application for the issue of which is hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of contracts

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the awards be made to the lowest bidder in 
each instance, in which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for 
adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board or Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of twelve thousand nine hundred and seventeen dollars ($12,917) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from the premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, heretofore issued by 
the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, said sum to be applied 
in payment of the following-named contractors to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings,